508934862 12/20/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI711288

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 49385 Frame 483. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
Assignment.		recorded on Reel 49385 Frame 483. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Venturi Wireless, Inc.	12/19/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Venturi Wireless, Inc.
Street Address:	1320 Chesapeake Terrace
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9043389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498520004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498520000
Email: pair@kppb.com
Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP

Address Line 1: 3780 Kilroy Airport Way

Address Line 2: Suite 320

Address Line 4: Long Beach, CALIFORNIA 90806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V9-03127
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emmu Zhou
SIGNATURE:	Emmu Zhou
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2024

Total Attachments: 6

source=03127assignment8#page1.tiff source=03127assignment8#page2.tiff source=03127assignment8#page3.tiff source=03127assignment8#page4.tiff

PATENT 508934862 REEL: 069746 FRAME: 0678

source=03127assignment8#page5.tiff source=03127assignment8#page6.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069746 FRAME: 0679

505511090 06/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5557894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRISHNA RAMADAS	04/18/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VENTURI WIRELESS
Street Address:	555 N. MATHILDA AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13597923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)852-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498520000 Email: pair@kppb.com **Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP**

Address Line 1: 2190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V9-03043.CON5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA YEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Yee/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=03043CON5assignmentpart1_Page_1#page1.tif source=03043CON5assignmentpart1 Page 2#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 069746 FRAME: 0680** 505511090

Declaration of Uday Nagendran

- 1. I am currently CEO of Venturi Wireless, Inc., a company duly incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. As an officer of Venturi Wireless, Inc., I am authorized to execute this declaration on behalf of Venturi Wireless, Inc.
- 3. Venturi Wireless, Inc. is the current assignee and owner of 100% right, title, and interest in and to the following U.S. Patents:

US7694008B2

US7860997B2

US7860998B2

US7945692B2

US8010693B2

US8108457B2

US8296353B2

US9043389B2

- 4. U.S. Pat. App. No. 11/122,868 ('868 Application) issued as U.S. Pat. No. 7,694,008, and each of the remaining patents listed above claims priority thereto.
- 5. An assignment of the '868 Application from named inventors Koling Chang, Krishna Ramadas, and Loc N. Ho to "Venturi Wireless, having its principal place of business at 555 N. Mathilda Ave., Suite 100, Sunnyvale, CA 94085" is signed and dated April 18, 2005 ('868 Assignment).
- 6. Upon knowledge and belief, "Venturi Wireless" was erroneously identified as the assignee in the '868 Assignment due to a typographical error, namely, the recitation of less than the full name of the assignee, *i.e.*, "Venture Wireless, Inc."
- 7. Upon knowledge and belief, the assignors (*i.e.*, the named inventors) are not available to correct the original '868 Assignment or execute a new assignment of the '868 Application to Venturi Wireless, Inc.
- 8. In view of the foregoing, Venturi Wireless, Inc. requests correction of the '868 Assignment pursuant to MPEP 323.01(b).

1

PATENT REEL: 069746 FRAME: 0681 Signed by

Date

All statements made of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

I, Uday Nagendran, affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I acknowledge that any willful false statement herein is punishable under section 1001 of title 18 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both, and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Uday Nazendran		
Uday Nagendran		
CEO, Venturi Wireless, Inc.		
December 19, 2024		

Attorney Docket No: VENT0001

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, Koling CHANG, Krishna RAMADAS and Loc N. HO, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: Method and Apparatus For Increasing Performance of HTTP Over Long-Latency Links

Filing Date:		2005		11/100 000	
i mig Date.	- 100 Marie 10 2 1 Water		Serial No.	11/122,868	

WHEREAS, <u>Venturi Wireless</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>555 N. Mathilda Ave. Suite 100</u>, <u>Sunnyvale. CA 94085</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, regard to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.

ASSIGNORS further agrees that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed their name to the assignment on the date indicated below.

Koling CHANG

Krishna DAMADAG

oc N. HO

4/18/05

DATE

4/18/05

DATE

7/18/20 DATE

PATENT REEL: 069746 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 02/26/2029